

Marathwada Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Sunderrao Solanke Mahavidyalaya, Majalgaon



INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

Criterion VII- Institutional Values & Best Practices

7.1 Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities

7.1.4 Describe the Institutional efforts/initiatives in providing an inclusive environment i.e., tolerance and harmony towards cultural, regional, linguistic, communal socioeconomic and Sensitization of students and employees to the constitutional obligations: values, rights, duties and responsibilities of citizens.

Special Report on Celebration of 'Sadbhavana Diwas'

MSP Mandal's Sunderrao Solanke Mahavidyalaya, Majalgaon. Dist: Beed (MS) India-431131



Affiliated to Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar University, Aurangabad (NAAC Reaccredited 'A' Grade with CGPA 3.21)

Report on Celebration of Sadbhavana Diwas

Brief Report:

Every year 20 August is celebrated as a Birth Anniversary of India's Former Prime Minister Rajiv Gandhi. This day is observed as 'Sadbhavana Diwas' or Harmony Day' with an objective to encourage national integration, peace, affection, and communal harmony among the Indian people of all religions. On 08 August, 2019, Sunderrao Solanke Mahavidyalaya, Majalgaon, celebrated Sadhbavana Diwas by taking a Sadhbavana pledge. On this occasion President of MSP Mandals Prakash Solanke, SP HarshaPotdar Beed, Judge Waghmare, Dy SP Bhor were present. This rally started from college than went to MangalKaraylaya. For this programme all staff members, students, Principal, Vice-Principal, and Programme Officer were present.

Sadbhavana Diwas Pledge

"I take this solemn pledge that will work for the emotional oneness and harmony of all the people of India regardless of caste, region, religion, or language. I further pledge that I shall resolve all differences among us through dialogue and constitutional means without resorting to violence."

PRINCIPAL Sunderrao Solanke Mahavidyalya Majalgaon Dist Beed (M.S.)



Celebration of Sadbhavana Diwas

8

Coordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
Sunderrac Solanke Mahavidyalaya,
Majalgaon, Dist.Beed (MS)

MAJALGAON DISTREED CO (MAHARASHTRA)

PRINCIPAL
Sunderrao Solanke Mahavidyalya
Majalgaon Dist. Beed (M.S.)